
 

1 
Case No.: 5: 11-CV-01876-LHK 
ORDER RE: PLAINTIFF’S EX PARTE MOTION FOR RELIEF PURSUANT TO FEDERAL RULES OF CIVIL 
PROCEDURE 6(B)(1)(B) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
ou

rt
 

F
or

 th
e 

N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tr

ic
t o

f C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA  

 
SAN JOSE DIVISION 

 
THOMAS M. SEARS,  

 
Plaintiff,   

 
v.  

 
MONTEREY COUNTY HOUSING 
AUTHORITY DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION, as a California Non-Profit 
Entity Employer,     
 

Defendant.                  

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No.: 5:11-CV-01876-LHK 
 
ORDER RE: PLAINTIFF’S EX PARTE 
MOTION FOR RELIEF PURSUANT TO 
FEDERAL RULES OF CIVIL 
PROCEDURE 6(B)(1)(B) 

 Plaintiff shall file a reply to Defendant’s Opposition (ECF No. 293) to Plaintiff’s Ex Parte 

Motion for Relief Pursuant to Federal Rules of Civil Procedure 6(b)(1)(B) (ECF No. 288) by 

March 19, 2014. 

 The deadline for Defendants’ Reply in support of its Motion for Summary Judgment (ECF 

No. 250) is March 20, 2014.  

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

Dated: March 17, 2014    _________________________________ 
 LUCY H. KOH 
 United States District Judge  

Sears v. Housing Authority of the County of Monterey et al Doc. 295

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2011cv01876/239725/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2011cv01876/239725/295/
http://dockets.justia.com/

