lousing	Authority of the County of Monterey et al		Doc. 295
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10	SAN JOSE DIVISION		
11	THOMAS M. SEARS,) Case No.: 5:11-CV-01876-LHK	
12	Plaintiff,) ORDER RE: PLAINTIFF'S <i>EX PARTE</i>	
13	V.) MOTION FOR RELIEF PURSUANT TO) FEDERAL RULES OF CIVIL)
14	MONTEREY COUNTY HOUSING) PROCEDURE 6(B)(1)(B))	
15	AUTHORITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, as a California Non-Profit)	
16	Entity Employer,)	
17	Defendant.)	
18	Plaintiff shall file a reply to Defendant's C	2) Opposition (ECF No. 293) to Plaintiff's <i>Ex Par</i>	rte
19 20	Motion for Relief Pursuant to Federal Rules of Civil Procedure 6(b)(1)(B) (ECF No. 288) by March 19, 2014.		
20 21			
21	The deadline for Defendants' Reply in support of its Motion for Summary Judgment (ECF		
22	No. 250) is March 20, 2014.		
24	IT IS SO ORDERED.		
25		4	
26	Dated: March 17, 2014	Jucy H. Koh	
27		LUCY H. KOH United States District Judge	
28		1	
	1 Case No.: 5: 11-CV-01876-LHK ORDER RE: PLAINTIFF'S <i>EX PARTE</i> MOTION FOR RELIEF PURSUANT TO FEDERAL RULES OF CIVIL		
	PROCEDURE 6(B)(1)(B)		
		Dockets.	Justia.com